OP \$415.00 291508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvest Capital Credit Corporation		09/13/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRADFORD SOAP INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	200 PROVIDENCE STREET
City:	WEST WARWICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Name:	THE ORIGINAL BRADFORD SOAP WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	200 PROVIDENCE STREET
City:	WEST WARWICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Name:	HEWITT SOAP WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	200 PROVIDENCE STREET
City:	WEST WARWICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Name:	BRADFORD SOAP MEXICO, INC.
Street Address:	200 PROVIDENCE STREET
City:	WARWICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915085	ORGANICOPTIONS
		RAHEWARA

900515958 REEL: 006750 FRAME: 0176

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2967914	VACATION SUN
Registration Number:	2774749	MARIPOSA
Registration Number:	2591357	В
Registration Number:	2604455	BBRADFORD
Registration Number:	1327842	VOILA
Registration Number:	1352313	LISA
Registration Number:	686126	BRADSYN
Serial Number:	85105941	MAD SCRUBBERS
Serial Number:	85105936	SPA SCRUBS
Serial Number:	85076720	BRADFORD LABORATORIES
Serial Number:	85076719	BRADLABS
Serial Number:	85076712	MAD CLEAN
Serial Number:	85105928	SCRUBBIE DUBBIES
Serial Number:	85160606	COMMITTED TO CLEAN
Serial Number:	85076704	ÜBER-SHÏNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J Peckham
Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=20190913 Harvest - Bradford Soap - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif

source=20190913 Harvest - Bradford Soap - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif

source=20190913 Harvest - Bradford Soap - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif

source=20190913 Harvest - Bradford Soap - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif

source=20190913 Harvest - Bradford Soap - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Harvest Capital Credit Corporation, having its principal place of business at 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10017 ("Harvest"), as the secured party pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2015, from Bradford Soap International, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, The Original Bradford Soap Works, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, Hewitt Soap Works, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (collectively, "Bradford"), each having its principal place of business at 200 Providence Street, West Warwick, RI 02893 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5595, Frame 0210 (as to trademarks) and at Reel 036272, Frame 0202 (as to patents), hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests in the Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Harvest Capital Credit Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this 13th day of September, 2019.

HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT

By ____ Name:

CORPORATION

Title:

EXHIBIT A

(See attached.)

Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,766,700 for LOOP FASTENING DEVICE, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,946,780 for MANUFACTURE OF BATH RUFFLES OR SPONGES, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,413,000 for MESH SPONGE WITH FLEXIBLE POUCH, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,443,527 for MANUFACTURE OF BATH RUFFLES OR SPONGES, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 6,510,577 for MESH SPONGE WITH LOOFAH, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 6,871,375 for SECTIONAL BATH SPONGE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.
- 7. U.S. Design Patent No. D452046 for LOOFAH WITH MESH SPONGE AND HANDLE, assigned to Bradford Soap Mexico, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/18/2004.

Trademarks

- 1. Trademark Registration No. 2,915,085 for "ORGANICOPTIONS", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2004.
- 2. Trademark Registration No. 2,967,914 for "VACATION SUN", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2005.
- 3. Trademark Registration No. 2,774,749 for "MARIPOSA", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2003.
- 4. Trademark Registration No. 2,591,357 for "B", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2002.
- 5. Trademark Registration No. 2,604,455 for "B BRADFORD", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2002.
- 6. CTM European Union Trademark Registration No.002505154 for "B BRADFORD", as registered with OHIM on June 5, 2003.
- 7. CTM European Trademark Registration No.002506228 for "B BRADFORD", as registered with OHIM on August 6, 2003.
- 8. UK Trademark Registration No. 2299785 for DENDERA", as registered with the United Kingdom Trademark Office on August 26, 2003.
- 9. Trademark Registration No. 1,327,842 for "VOILA", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 1985.
- 10. Trademark Registration No. 1,352,313 for "LISA", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 1985.
- 11. Trademark Registration No. 686,126 for "BRADSYN", as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 1959.
- 12. Trademark application for word mark "MAD SCRUBBERS" serial number 85105941, filed August 12, 2010.
- 13. Trademark application for word mark "SPA SCRUBS" serial number 85105936, filed August 12, 2010.

- 14. Trademark application for word mark "BRADFORD LABRATORIES" serial number 85076720, filed July 2, 2010.
- 15. Trademark application for word mark "BRADLABS" serial number 85076719, filed July 2, 2010.
- 16. Trademark application for word mark "MAD CLEAN" serial number 85076712, filed July 2, 2010.
- 17. Trademark application for word mark "SCRUBBIE DUBBIES" serial number 85105928, filed August 12, 2010.
- 18. Trademark application for word mark "COMMITTED TO CLEAN" serial number 85160606, filed October 15, 2010.
- 19. Trademark application for word mark "UBER-SHINE" serial number 85076704, filed July 2, 2010.
- 20. OBSW has common law rights in the mark "Lightfoots", which is the subject of a Standstill Agreement dated October 18, 2007 between OBSW and The Kayla Corporation
- 21. CTM European Union Trademark Registration No. 012413449 for "LIGHTFOOT'S", as registered with the OHIM on May 5, 2014.
- 22. Mexico Trademark Registration No. 1495141 for "LIGHTFOOT'S", as_registered with the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property on May 5, 2014

RECORDED: 09/20/2019